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Permanent Committees Supervised by Architecture Department 

president 
 

Agreements Activation Committee 

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Safaa Aldeen Hussein Ali President 

2 Prof.Dr. Ibrahim Jawad Kadhim Member 
3 Assist.Prof.Dr. Khansaa Ghazi Rasheed  Member 

4 L.Ahmed Louay Ahmed Member 

5 Assist.L. Yahya Adel Ibraheem Ibraheem  Member 

 
 

Government Program Follow-up Committee 

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Safaa Aldeen Hussein Ali President 

2 Assist.Prof .Dr. Abdullah Saadoon Salman Member 

3 
Assist.Prof.Dr. Younis Mahmood M. 

Saleem 
Member 

4 L.Dr. Mufeed Ehsan Shok Member 

5 L.Dr. Bilal Samir Ali Member 

6 L.Dr. Ahmed Talib Hameed Haddad Member 

7 L.Dr. Enas Salim Abdulahaad Member 

 
 

 

The Labor Market Communication Committee 

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Safaa Aldeen Hussein Ali President 

2 Prof.Dr. Abbas  Ali Hamza Alruaey Member 

3 
Assist.Prof.Dr. Shamael Mohammed 

Wajeeh  

Member 

4 L.Dr. Mufeed Ehsan Shok Member 

5 L.Haider Jasim Essa Al-Saaidy Member 
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Internet and Website Committee 

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Safaa Aldeen Hussein Ali President 

2 L.Dr. Mufeed Ehsan Shok Member 

3 Assist.Prof.Dr.  Parizat Qassim Hussein  Member 

4 L.Dr. Bashar Al Khafaji Member 

5 L. .Venus Suleiman Aakef Member 

6 L. .Hadeel Muwafaq Mahmood Member 

7 L. .Hussaen Ali Hasan Kahachi Member 

8 Assist.L Moheamen  basim  ibrhim Member 

9 Assist.L. Zahraa Ahmed Hussein AL-Gburi Website Agent   

10 Eng. Hind Tariq Hamid Ajil Al-Zubaidi Website Agent   

11 Huda Abbas Nasir Aldahan/ Translator Rapporteur 

 

Higher Education Fund Committee 

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Safaa Aldeen Hussein Ali  President 

2 L.Dr. Mufeed Ehsan Shok Member 

3 Assist.Prof. Dr.  Mehdi Saleh Faraj Hassan Member 

  

Scientific Promotion Committee 

1 Prof.Dr. Ali Mohsen Jaafar President 

2 Prof.Dr. Abbas  Ali Hamza Alruaey Member 

3 Assist.Prof.Dr. Rawaa Fawzi Naom Abbawi Member 

4 Assist.Prof.Dr. Abdullah Saadoon Salman President 

5 Assist.Prof. Dr. Khansaa Ghazi Rasheed  Member and Rapporteur 

 

 

Research and Scientific Development Committee  

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Safaa Aldeen Hussein Ali President 

2 Prof.Dr. Asmaa Mohammed Husain Member 

3 Assist.Prof.Dr. Anwar Subhi Ramdan  Member 

4 Assist.Prof.Dr. Khansaa Ghazi Rasheed  Member 

5 L.Dr. Mufeed Ehsan Shok Member 

6 L.Venus Suleiman Aakef Member 

7 L. .Ahmed Louay Ahmed Member 
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Classification and Performance Assurance Committee 

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Safaa Aldeen Hussein Ali President 

2 Assist.Prof.Dr. Mehdi Saleh Faraj Hassan Member 

3 Assist.Prof.Dr. Younis Mahmood M. Saleem Member 

4 L.Dr. Mufeed Ehsan Shok Member 

5 L.Dr. Kais Abdulhusein Abbas Member 

6 L.Dr. Ahmed Talib Hameed Haddad Member 

7 L.Dr. Zainab Hussein Ra’ouf Hussein  Member 

8 L.Dr.Rana Mazin Mahdi Al-Difaei Member 

9 Assist.L. Mohammed  Hasan Mohammed Hussein Member 

 
  

Syllabus and Reliability Committee  

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Safaa Aldeen Hussein Ali President 

2 L.Dr. Mufeed Ehsan Shok  Member 

3 L.Dr. Kais Abdulhusein Abbas Member 

4 L.Dr. Yahya Adel Ibraheem Ibraheem  Member 

5 L .Lina Ghanim Yaqub Member 
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Permanent Committees supervised by the Scientific Assistant 
 

Higher Studies committee  

1 Prof.Dr. Abbas  Ali Hamza Alruaey President 

2 Prof.Dr.Sanaa Sati Abbas   Member 

3 Prof.Dr. Ibrahim Jawad Kadhim Member 

4 Prof.Dr. Ali Mohsen Jaafar Member 

5 Assist.Prof.Dr.Wahda Shuker Al-Hinkawi Member 

6 
Assist.Prof.Dr.Younis Mahmood M. 

Saleem 

Member 

7 Assist.Prof.Dr. Mehdi Saleh Faraj Hassan Member 

8 
Assist.Prof.Dr. Parizat Qassim Hussein 

Fehmi 

Member 

9 L.Dr. Mufeed Ehsan Shok Member 

10 Assist.L.Neda Khalil Ibrahim Ali Rapporteur 

 
 

Scientific Committee 

1 Prof.Dr.Sanaa Sati Abbas  President 

2 Prof.Dr. Ibrahim Jawad Kadhim Member 

3 Prof.Dr. Asmaa Mohammed Husain  Member 

4 Assist.Prof.Dr. Anwar Subhi Ramdan  Member 

5 
Assist.Prof.Dr. Basim Hasan Hashim 

Almajidi  

Member 

6 
Assist.Prof.Dr. Shamael Mohammed 

Wajeeh  
Member 

7 L.Dr. Rana Mazin Mahdi Al-Difaei  Member and Rapporteur 

 

 
 

Plagiarism  Committee 

1 
Assist.Prof.Dr. Parizat Qassim Hussein 

Fehmi  
President 

2 L.Dr. Enas Salim Abdulahaad Member 

3 L.Dr. Nagham Ahmed Jasim Al-Qaysi Member 

4 Assist.L. Shereen   Kamel Zadan Member 

5 Eng. Enas Ali Salman Zidan Al-Lami Member 
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Statistics committee 

 

1 L.Dr. Kais Abdulhusein Abbas President 

2 L.Lina Ghanim Yaqub Member 

3 Assist.L. Vian   Abdul Baseer Member 

4 Eng. Najah Anwar Zaki Kadhim  Member 

5 Israa Khalil Ibrahim Member 

 

 
 

Authentication of study plans Committee 

1 Prof.Dr.Sanaa Sati Abbas President 

2 Prof.Dr. Asmaa Mohammed Husain  Member 

3 Assist.Prof.Dr. Wahda Shuker Al-Hinkawi Member 

4 Assist.Prof.Dr.Anwar Subhi Ramdan  Member 

5 Assist.Prof. Dr. Parizat Qassim Hussein Fehmi  Member 

6 L.Dr. Mustafa Kamil Kadhim Al-Khafaji Member 

7 Assist.L. Vian   Abdul Baseer Member 

8 Assist.L. Ban    Jelil Tahir Member 

9 Assist.L. Ahmed Abed   Challoob  Rapporteur 

 
  

 

Library and Books Selection Committee 

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Mehdi Saleh Faraj Hassan President 

2 Assist.Prof. Dr. Wahda Shuker Al-Hinkawi Member 

3 Assist.Prof. Dr. Ahmed Hashim Hameed Member 

4 Assist.Prof. Dr. Shamael Mohammed Wajeeh  Member 

5 L .Lina Ghanim Yaqub Member 

6 L.Dr. Nada Abdulmueen Hasan Member 

7 L.Venus Suleiman Aakef Member 

8 Assist.L. Zainab  Abdul_ Hadi Dawood  Member 

9 Assist.L. Zahraa Ahmed Hussein Al-Gburi Member 
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Examination For Postgraduate Studies Committee 

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Younis Mahmood M. Saleem President 

2 L.Dr. Nada Abdulmueen Hasan  Member 

3 L.Dr. Rana Mazin Mahdi Al-Difaei Member 

 

 

Documents Auditing for post Graduate Studies Committee 

1 L.Dr. Oday Abbas Abbood President 

2 Assist.L. Zainab  Abdul_ Hadi Dawood   Member 

3 Assist.L. Vian   Abdul Baseer Member 

 
 

 

E-learning committee 

1 Assist.Prof.Dr. Rawaa Fawzi Naom Abbawi President 

2 
Assist.Prof. Dr. Aseel Ibraheem Mahmood /  Fifth 

Stage Member 

3 L.Dr. Mustafa Kamil Kadhim /  second stage Member 

4 L.Dr. Ahmed Talib Hameed Haddad /  third stage Member 

5 L.Dr. Zainab Abdul_ Hadi Dawood / first stage Member 

6 Assist.L.Noor Rashid . fourth stage Member 

7 Eng. Enas Ali Salman Zidan Al-Lami Rapporteur 
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Permanent Committees supervised by the Administrative Assistant 
 

 

Students Discipline Committee 

1 Assist.Prof.Dr. Mehdi Saleh Faraj Hassan President 

2 Assist.Prof.Dr. Basim Hasan Hashim Almajidi  Member 

3 Assist.Prof.Dr. Ali Musa Hussein Al-Sudani Member 

4 L.Dr. Zainab Hussein Ra’ouf Hussein  Member 

5 L.Dr. Naama Attia Member 

6 Assist.L.Neda Khalil Ibrahim Ali Member 

7 Director of the Legal Division Member 

 

Offers  Analysis Committee 

1 Assist.Prof.Dr. Abdullah Saadoon Salman  President 

2 L.Dr. Laheeb Abdulhussain Ali Member 

3 L.Dr. Oday Abbas Abbood Member 

  

 

Uniform Committee 

1 Assist.Prof.Dr. Mehdi Saleh Faraj Hassan President 

2 Assist.Prof.Dr. Ahmed Hashim Hameed Member 

3 L.Dr. Laheeb Abdulhussain Ali Member 

4 Assist.L. Ban    Jelil Tahir Member 

5 L.Sura Kassim Ameen Member 

6 Assist.L.Ahmed Abed Challoob Member 

7 Assist.L.Alaa Abdul_ Hadi Rapporteur 

 
 

Employees qualification Testing committee 

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Abdullah Saadoon Salman President 

2 Assist.Prof. Dr. Ahmed Hashim Hameed Member 

3 Assist.Prof. Dr. Aseel Ibraheem Mahmood Member 

4 Assist.L..Ghadah Ghalib Abdulwahab Member 

5 Eng.Ahmed Mahdi Hamid Member 
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Examination Committee 

1 L.Dr. Zainab Hussein Ra’ouf Hussein  President 

2 L.Dr. Enas Salim Abdulahaad Member 

3 L .Nagham Ahmed Jasim Al-Qaysi Member 

4 L.Haider Jasim Essa Al-Saaidy Member 

5 Assist.L. Shereen   Kamel Zadan  Member 

 
 

Cultural and Preparation for Exhibitions Committee 

1 Assist.Prof. Dr.Shamael Mohammed Wajeeh  President 

2 Assist.Prof. Dr .Suaad Khaleel Al-Fadhli Member 

3 Assist.Prof.Dr. Aseel Ibraheem Mahmood Member 

4 L.Dr. Bashar Al Khafaji Member 

5 L.Dr. Bilal Samir Ali Member 

6 L.Ahmed Rashid Abdulzahra Member 

7 L.Sura Kassim Ameen Member 

8 Assist.L. Mohammed  Hasan Mohammed Hussein Member 

9 Assist.L.Noor Rashid Member 

10 Assist.L. Nadia Jabbar Kadhim Member 

11 Eng. Saif Salah Al-Din Jawad Member 

 

 
 

Educational and Health Guidance Committee 

1 Assist.Prof. Dr. Mehdi Saleh Faraj Hassan President 

2 Prof.Dr. Abbas  Ali Hamza Alruaey Member 

3 Assist.Prof. Dr. Rawaa Fawzi Naom Abbawi Member 

4 Assist.Prof. Dr. Ali Musa Hussein Al-Sudani Member 

5 L.Dr. Mustafa Kamil Kadhim Al-Khafaji Member 

6 L.Dr. Naama Attia Member 

7 L.Dr.Rana Mazin Mahdi Al-Difaei Member 

8 Assist.L. Yahya Adel Ibraheem Ibraheem  Member 

9 Eng. Shahad Abdul Abbas Hamoudi Member 
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Media Committee 

1 L.Dr. Bashar Al Khafaji President 

2 Assist.L. Ban    Jelil Tahir Member 

3 Assist.L. Attaa Hasan Abbood Alobaidi Member 

4 Assist.L. Shereen   Kamel Zadan Member 

5 Assist.L. Ahmed Abed   Challoob Member 

6 Assist.L. Fatima Fouad Yassin Member 

7 Eng. Shahad Abdul Abbas Hamoudi Member 

8 Eng.Ahmed Mahdi Hamid  Member 

9 Mohammed Abdul Karim Saeed Member 

    
 

 

Technology Transmission Committee 

1 Prof.Dr. Ali Mohsen Jaafar President 

2 Assist.Prof. Dr. Basim Hasan Hashim Almajidi   Member 

3 Assist.Prof .Dr. Ahmed Hashim Hameed Member 

4 Assist.Prof. Dr. Suaad Khaleel Al-Fadhli Member 

5 L.Dr. Oday Abbas Abbood Member 

6 L.Dr. Laheeb Abdulhussain Ali Member 

7 L.Dr. Ahmed Louay Ahmed Member 

8 L. .Hussaen Ali Hasan Kahachi Member 

9 Assist.L. Fatima Fouad Yassin Member 

 
 

 

Preparation of a Voluntary Work Committee 

1 Assist.Prof.Dr. Suaad Khaleel Al-Fadhli President 

2 L.Dr. Nada Abdulmueen Hasan  Member 

3 L. .Ahmed Rashid Abdulzahra Member 

4 L. .Lubna Raheem Turki Al-Azzawi Member 

5 L. .Hadeel Muwafaq Mahmood Member 

6 Assist.L. Alaa Abdul_ Hadi Member 

7 Assist.L Moheamen  Basim  Ibrhim Member 

8 Assist.L. Zahraa Ahmed Hussein Al-Gburi Member 

9 Mohammed Abdul Karim Saeed Member 
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Civil defense Committee 

1 L.Dr. Naama Attia President 

2 L. Ahmed Rashid Abdulzahra Member 

3 Assist.L Moheamen  Basim  Ibrhim Member 

4 Assist.L.Alaa Abdul_ Hadi Member 

5 Assist.L. Mohammed  Hasan Mohammed Hussein Member 

6 Eng. Saif Salah Al-Din Jawad Member 

7 Oday Ahmed Mohammed Member 

 
 

 
 

 

Competitions Committee 

1 Assist.Prof.Dr. Anwar Subhi Ramdan  President 

2 Assist.Prof.Dr. Rawaa Fawzi Naom Abbawi  Member 

3 Assist.Prof.Dr .Suaad Khaleel Al-Fadhli Member 

4 Assist.Prof.Dr. Ahmed Hashim Hameed Member 

5 L.Dr. Bilal Samir Ali      Member 

6 L.Dr. Nagham Ahmed Jasim Al-Qaysi Member 

7 L. .Hadeel Muwafaq Mahmood Member 

 

 
 

 
 

Documents Auditing for post Graduate Studies Committee 

1 Assist.Prof.Dr. Basim Hasan Hashim Almajidi  President 

2 Assist.Prof. Dr. Abdullah Saadoon Salman Member 

3 Assist.Prof. Dr. Khansaa Ghazi Rasheed  Member 

 


